

\220

SLP(C)No. 20787 OF 2000

ITEM No.206

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20787/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2000 in 28115/97

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SEEDSMAN ASSOCIATION, HYDERABAD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT.,A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.10024/2001,SLP(C)No.1107/2001,SLP(C)No.4252-4253/2001,

SLP(C)No.7685/2001,C.A.No.8499/2001

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, office report on default,

with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Sudershan, Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.
Mr. R. Narain, Adv.
Ms. kavita Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
M/s P.S.N. & Co.

Mr. K. Ramkumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

List after service is complete.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master