

\210
SLP(C)No. 20787 OF 2000

ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20787/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2000 in 28115/97
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SEEDSMAN ASSOCIATION, HYDERABAD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT.,A.P. & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 14/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr.K.C. Sudarshan, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Muthuraj, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

List the I.A. alongwith the main matter.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master